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Notes:

** Cash includes $100 petty cash. Calculation of cash balance:
74,210 - 1,000 - 4,800 - 7,200 - 28,000 - 2,100 - (100 - 7) - 25,000 + 89,300 - 3,600 - 2,500 - 10,000
= 79,217

The opening balance of prepaid rent ($3,200) has been expensed out during 2016 as we have assumed this rent (that was paid the previous year) applies to the 2016 year. This is a likely assumption as there was a new prepaid rent cash payment on 2 May, 2016.

It is not stated in the question whether the unearned revenue of $980 at the beginning of 2016 was actually earned during the year. In this solution we have assumed that the unearned revenue still remains unearned at the end of 2016. However, it is quite acceptable to treat this as having been earned during 2016. If treating it as earned during 2016 one would add $980 to revenue and remove the unearned revenue account ($980 - $980).
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Calculation of Cost of Sales and Closing Inventory (FIFO Basis):

Opening Balance of Merchandise Inv. (24 Units @ $265 + 1 Unit @ $260) $6,620
Purchased during the year 100 Units @ $280 $28,000
Total available for sale 124 + 1 Units (125 Units) $34,620
Sold*(Cost of Sales) 102 Units $28,180
Closing Balance of Merchandise Inv. 23 Units @ $280 $6,440

*Cost of Sales 102 Units (24 Units @ $265) + (1 Unit @ $260) + (77 Units @ $280) = $28,180
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Description Debit$

Tand 7,000

Cash ** (calculation below) 79217

Accounts Receivable 33320

(13,500 + 57,120 + 52,000 - 89,300)

Merchandise inventory (opening balance) 6620

Supplies (200 + 400) 600

Prepaid Office Rent 2,400

(3,200 - 3,200 + (7,200 x 4/12 monts))

Prepaid Motor Lease (4,800 x 4/12 months) 1,600

Accounts Payable (1,950 + 1,000 - 1,000 + 400 - 2,100) 250
Un-earned revenue 980
Common Stock 50,000
Retained Earnings 47,800
Purchases 28,000

Office Supply Expense 23

Cutting Grass Expense 55
Miscellaneous Expense 15

Office Rent Expense (3,200 + (7,200 x 8/12 months)) 8,000

Motor Van Lease Expense (4,800 x 8/12) 3,200

Salaries 25,000
Adbvertising 3,600

Utilities 2,500

Dividends Paid 10,000
Monitoring Services Income 52,000
Sales 57.120
TOTAL 208,150 | 208,150
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Sales
Cost of goods sold (see note below)
Opening inventories
Purchases
Less: Closing inventories
Gross profit

Other income:
Monitoring Service Revenue

Other expenses:
Office Supplies
Cutting Grass
Miscellaneous
Office Rent

Motor Vehicle Lease
Salaries

Advertising

Utilties

NET PROFIT

6,620
28,000

(6.440]

23
56

8,000
3,200
25,000
3,600
2,500

28,940

52,000
(42,393)

38,547
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Statement of Changes in Equity of Palicio Security Services Inc.
for the period ended 31* of December 2016

Retained | Common
Eamings | Stock
$ $

Balance at the beginning of the year 47,800 50,000
Profit for the year 38,547

Capital contributed during the year 0
Less dividend paid (10,000)

Balance at the end of the year 76,347 50,000
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ASSETS
Non-current assets 4000 4,000
Land and buildings 4
Current assets 123577
Closing Inventory (See note above) 6,440
Debtors/receivables (33,320 + 2,400 + 1.600) 37,320
Bank and cash (includes $100 petty cash fund) 79217
Supplies 600
TOTALASSETS 127577
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Qwner's equity k

rer’ soono| 125947
Capital 76347
Retained Earnings §
Current liabilities 1,230
Creditors/payables (250 + 980) 1,230
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 27577





